NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

ADVANCE PERSONAL PLANNING AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2020

Subordinate Legislation No. 26 of 2020

Table of provisions

1	Title	2
2	Commencement	2
3	Regulations amended	
4	Schedule amended (Recognition of interstate documents)	
5	Repeal of Regulations	



NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Subordinate Legislation No. 26 of 2020*

Advance Personal Planning Amendment Regulations 2020

I, Vicki Susan O'Halloran, Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, make the following regulations under the *Advance Personal Planning Act 2013*.

Dated 29 July 2020

V. S. O'Halloran Administrator

By Her Honour's Command

N. K. Fyles Attorney-General and Minister for Justice

* Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 5 August 2020.

Title 1

These Regulations may be cited as the Advance Personal Planning Amendment Regulations 2020.

2 Commencement

These Regulations commence on the day on which they are notified in the Gazette.

3 **Regulations amended**

These Regulations amend the Advance Personal Planning Regulations 2014.

4 Schedule amended (Recognition of interstate documents)

Schedule, entry for Victoria

omit, insert

Victoria	Powers of Attorney Act 2014	Enduring power of attorney
	<i>Medical Treatment Act 1988 (repealed)</i>	Refusal of treatment certificate
	Medical Treatment Planning and Decisions Act 2016	Advance care directive Appointment of appointed medical treatment decision maker
5	Repeal of Regulations	

Repeal of Regulations

These Regulations are repealed on the day after they commence.